
 

{JEH2824960.DOCX;1/00020.070009/ } 1 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN PEOPLE OF COLOR 
AGAINST AIDS NETWORK (POCAAN) AND THE CITY OF REDMOND 

FOR CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
 

This Amendment amends that certain Service Level Agreement Contract (“the 
Agreement”) entered into between POCAAN and the City of Redmond on October 4, 2022. 

 
RECITALS 

 
A. The Agreement provides that POCAAN will provide case management services to 

the City from the date of signature by both parties through May 30, 2023. 
 
B. The City and POCAAN have agreed to extend the Agreement through June 30, 

2024 and have agreed on payment terms for the extension.  The City and POCAAN desire to 
reduce their agreement to writing. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF AND SUBJECT TO the terms and 

conditions set forth below, the parties agree as follows: 
 
1. Period of Performance.  The “Period of Performance” section of the Agreement 

is hereby amended to extend the Agreement through June 30, 2024, and to read as follows: 
 

Period of Performance 
 
This Agreement shall commence of the date of signature by both 
parties on or around November 15, 2022 and shall continue through 
June 30, 2024. 

 
2. Fee Schedule.  The first paragraph of the “Fee Schedule” section of the Agreement 

is hereby amended to increase the not to exceed amount of the Agreement to recognize the 
additional monthly payments of $7,000.00 from May 30, 2023, through June 30, 2024, and to read 
as follows: 

 
Fee Schedule. 
 
PAYMENT.  Redmond agrees to pay POCAAN for the service of 
the Case manager, 30 hours per week in monthly installments of 
$7,000.00, not to exceed $100,000.00. 

 
3. Remainder of Agreement Unchanged.  Except as expressly amended herein, the 

provisions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect between the parties. 
 

EXECUTED by the parties on the dates set forth below and effective June 1, 2023. 
 
 
 



 

{JEH2824960.DOCX;1/00020.070009/ } 2 

CITY OF REDMOND    PEOPLE OF COLOR AGAINST AIDS 
       NETWORK (POCAAN) 
 
 
 
              
Angela Birney, Mayor    Stephen R. Sawyer, Executive Director 
 
Date:       Date:       

 
 


